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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002742436 BALARAM  MONDAL Male No  1 1 UR  1  403.00  450.00  540.00  630.00  718.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876349 ATANU  MONDAL Male No  2  1 2 SC  2  389.00  460.00  547.00  631.00  707.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735832 RIYA  DAS Female No  3 3 UR  3  386.00  464.00  549.00  627.00  705.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911059 KEYA  DEY Female No  4 4 UR  2  376.00  439.00  532.00  617.00  689.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772380 RANJAN  DAS Male No  5 5 UR  2  370.00  442.00  522.00  595.00  668.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780027 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  6 6 UR  4  361.00  436.00  516.00  591.00  661.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930994 MANDIRA  DUTTA Female No  7 7 UR  1  356.00  427.00  504.00  575.00  645.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888748 RADHASHYAM  DUTTA Male No  8 8 UR  2  347.00  419.00  496.00  568.00  633.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742405 JAYED  HOSSAIN Male No  9 9 UR  2  345.00  410.00  488.00  561.00  626.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773031 AZAHAR  SEKH Male No  10 10 UR  2  345.00  399.00  477.00  552.00  622.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892157 SK  SIRAJDOULLA Male No  11 11 UR  1  342.00  409.00  482.00  550.00  617.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812894 SUDIPTA  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  9  334.00  407.00  480.00  550.00  613.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755963 APURBA  MONDAL Male No  13 13 UR  1  326.00  396.00  466.00  532.00  592.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002910691 TINKU  GHOSH Female No  14 14 UR  2  319.00  371.00  445.00  511.00  575.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815458 ANKITA  MALLICK Female No  15 15 UR  2  316.00  364.00  450.00  522.00  582.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931234 MD  MIZANUDDIN Male No  16  1 16 OBC-A  1  309.00  367.00  437.00  504.00  562.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867650 KALYAN  BANERJEE Male No  17 17 UR  3  307.00  365.00  433.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915152 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  18  2 18 SC  4  299.00  353.00  429.00  494.00  548.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892458 TASLIMA  NASRIN Female No  19 19 UR  4  295.00  338.00  420.00  490.00  540.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808309 JISHU  GHOSH Male No  20 20 UR  5  288.00  344.00  412.00  469.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885714 MANASHI  MONDAL Female No  21 21 UR  8  283.00  348.00  413.00  464.00  515.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923030 RAJYADHAR  DAS Male No  22  3 22 SC  2  280.00  330.00  396.00  454.00  507.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769625 SAIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  23 23 UR  2  279.00  333.00  391.00  448.00  504.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815385 SARMILA  DAS Female No  24  4 24 SC  2  276.00  320.00  384.00  444.00  501.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932872 TARIKUL  AZIZ Male No  25 25 UR  2  275.00  333.00  393.00  451.00  505.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719614 MANANI  BAYEN Female No  26  5 26 SC  3  272.00  322.00  386.00  440.00  494.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775032 HASIBUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  27  2 27 OBC-A  2  266.00  316.00  378.00  431.00  482.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715755 TITHI  BHANDARI Female No  28  1 28 OBC-B  2  265.00  316.00  372.00  427.00  479.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716798 BRISTY  BHANDARI Female No  29  2 29 OBC-B  2  265.00  315.00  380.00  430.00  480.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879727 RANA  FULMALI Male No  30  6 30 SC  2  264.00  317.00  374.00  427.00  478.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735386 SIMA  SUTRADHAR Female No  31 31 UR  4  261.00  305.00  365.00  423.00  477.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926458 SOMNATH  GARAI Male No  32  3 32 OBC-B  5  260.00  304.00  374.00  424.00  472.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780527 JYOTIRMOY  GHOSH Male No  33 33 UR  2  259.00  316.00  373.00  423.00  471.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712614 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  34 34 UR  2  255.00  301.00  361.00  416.00  464.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881327 MD WASHIM JAFAR Male No  35  3 35 OBC-A  1  254.00  305.00  359.00  410.00  460.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900854 MD SEKENDAR HOSSAIN Male No  36 36 UR  2  250.00  288.00  363.00  411.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781918 NABANITA  SARKAR Female No  37 37 UR  1  249.00  304.00  359.00  407.00  453.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002922204 GURUCHORON  DAS Male No  38  7 38 SC  1  245.00  289.00  342.00  395.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819114 SAMIM  SK Male No  39 39 UR  2  240.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818019 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  40  4 40 OBC-A  1  235.00  279.00  331.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803102 PRIYA  BAYEN Female No  41  8 41 SC  3  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929725 NIYAMOT  MOLLICK Male No  42 42 UR  2  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720896 SASTIKA  MANDAL Female No  43 43 UR  3  231.00  275.00  325.00  372.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930741 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  44 44 UR  1  231.00  273.00  329.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818859 SWARUP  DAS Male No  45  9 45 SC  1  230.00  272.00  323.00  370.00  417.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909210 RABIN  DAS Male No  46  10 46 SC  2  228.00  272.00  322.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921991 TUFAN  DAS Male No  47  11 47 SC  3  226.00  269.00  319.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730308 JYOTI  KONAI Female No  47  11 48 SC  2  226.00  269.00  319.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614888 MUKTA  MUDI Female No  48 49 UR  2  225.00  269.00  317.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506147 AJMIRA  KHATUN Female No  49 50 UR  2  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637576 KAILASH  DAS Male No  50 51 UR  1  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908276 MALI  MONDAL Female No  50 52 UR  1  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919729 SERINA  SULTANA Female No  51  5 53 OBC-A  3  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877714 RAJANI  KHATUN Female No  52 54 UR  2  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901093 MD USMAN GANI Male No  53 55 UR  1  220.00  264.00  310.00  354.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675903 MAMPI  GARAI Female No  54 56 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910994 SOMNATH  PAL Male No  54 57 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801445 SANCHITA  SAHANI Female Yes  54 58 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596004 SUPRIYA  BAGDI Female No  54 59 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486747 SAINIK  SARKAR Male No  55 60 UR  2  220.00  262.00  314.00  356.00  398.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805946 ASTOM  GHOSH Male No  56 61 UR  4  219.00  262.00  309.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002912938 DALIYA  KHATUN Female No  57 62 UR  3  219.00  262.00  307.00  351.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882069 RONY  DHIBAR Male No  58  12 63 SC  2  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621197 SUBHAJIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  59 64 UR  4  215.00  257.00  305.00  347.00  389.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735127 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  60  13 65 SC  11  213.00  254.00  298.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674443 HUMAYUN  SEKH Male No  61 66 UR  2  211.00  254.00  297.00  339.00  381.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599007 SUSHOVAN  PAL Male No  62 67 UR  2  211.00  251.00  302.00  342.00  382.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931237 SHAKHAWAT  HOSSAIN Male No  63 68 UR  2  210.00  252.00  294.00  336.00  378.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002931234 MD  MIZANUDDIN Male No  16  1 1 OBC-A  1  309.00  367.00  437.00  504.00  562.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775032 HASIBUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  27  2 2 OBC-A  2  266.00  316.00  378.00  431.00  482.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881327 MD WASHIM JAFAR Male No  35  3 3 OBC-A  1  254.00  305.00  359.00  410.00  460.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818019 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  40  4 4 OBC-A  1  235.00  279.00  331.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919729 SERINA  SULTANA Female No  51  5 5 OBC-A  3  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002715755 TITHI  BHANDARI Female No  28  1 1 OBC-B  2  265.00  316.00  372.00  427.00  479.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716798 BRISTY  BHANDARI Female No  29  2 2 OBC-B  2  265.00  315.00  380.00  430.00  480.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926458 SOMNATH  GARAI Male No  32  3 3 OBC-B  5  260.00  304.00  374.00  424.00  472.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002876349 ATANU  MONDAL Male No  2  1 1 SC  2  389.00  460.00  547.00  631.00  707.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915152 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  18  2 2 SC  4  299.00  353.00  429.00  494.00  548.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923030 RAJYADHAR  DAS Male No  22  3 3 SC  2  280.00  330.00  396.00  454.00  507.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815385 SARMILA  DAS Female No  24  4 4 SC  2  276.00  320.00  384.00  444.00  501.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719614 MANANI  BAYEN Female No  26  5 5 SC  3  272.00  322.00  386.00  440.00  494.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879727 RANA  FULMALI Male No  30  6 6 SC  2  264.00  317.00  374.00  427.00  478.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922204 GURUCHORON  DAS Male No  38  7 7 SC  1  245.00  289.00  342.00  395.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803102 PRIYA  BAYEN Female No  41  8 8 SC  3  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818859 SWARUP  DAS Male No  45  9 9 SC  1  230.00  272.00  323.00  370.00  417.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909210 RABIN  DAS Male No  46  10 10 SC  2  228.00  272.00  322.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921991 TUFAN  DAS Male No  47  11 11 SC  3  226.00  269.00  319.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730308 JYOTI  KONAI Female No  47  11 12 SC  2  226.00  269.00  319.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882069 RONY  DHIBAR Male No  58  12 13 SC  2  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735127 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  60  13 14 SC  11  213.00  254.00  298.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


